BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE GREEN TEAM ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls appoints the following person to the Tinton Falls Green Team Advisory Committee for a one-year term to expire December 31, 2024:

Members: Tyler Neher Committee member

Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held April 16, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 16th day of April 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk **R-24-056**